Polk County

City Parks and Open Space

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

City of Altoona

1994  Environmental Corridor
2008  Prairie Heritage Civic Center Plaza
2015  Gay Lea Wilson Trail Extension

City of Ankeny

1991  Crestbruck Park Development

2007  Ankeny to Woodward Trail, Section 1
2010  Gay Lea Wilson Trail

2011  Gay Lea Wilson Trail Extension

City of Bondurant

2012  Chichaqua Valley Trail
2013  Chichaqua Valley Trail
2014  Lake Petocka Park Improvement

City of Clive

2005  114th Street Property Acquisition
2009  Alice's Road Property Acquisition
2010  Alice's Road Property Acquisition
2011  Agquatic Center Trail Connection
2013  Alice's Road Greenbelt Acquisition
2014  Alice's Road Greenbelt Acquisition

City of Des Moines

1991  Botanical Center Riverfront Park

1996  Beaverdale Woods Acquisition

1997  Four Mile Creek Greenway Trail

2001  Walnut Creek Trail Connection

2004  American Discovery Trail, Riverpoint Seg
2008  Des Moines River Regional Trail

2010  Gray's Lake Shoreline Stabilization

2013  Greenwood Park Renovation

2014  MacRae Park Improvement

City of Johnston

2012  Beaver Creek Interpretive Trail
2014  Terra Lake Construction
City of Sheldahl
2005  Central IA Trail Project
2008  Central IA Trail Project
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$99,177
$125,000
$125,000

$120,950
$150,000
$150,000
$150,000

$75,000
$75,000
$37,203

$123,122
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000
$125,000

$300,000

$45,000
$227,500
$317,523
$300,000
$300,000
$250,000
$300,000
$300,000

$25,000
$125,000

$35,192
$50,000




Recipient: City of Urbandale

FY 2000 Walnut Creek Regional Park $115,000

FY 2001 Walnut Creek Regional Park $125,000

FY 2003 Walnut Creek Regional Park $61,320

FY 2004 Walnut Creek Regional Park $44,250

FY 2005 Walnut Creek Regional Park $120,942

FY 2013  Walnut Creek Regional Park $122,013

FY 2014  Walnut Creek Trail-Meredith Drive to 156 $150,000
Recipient: City of West Des Moines

FY 1991 Jordan Creek Park $150,000

FY 1993  Jordan Creek Multi-Purpose Trail $150,000

FY 1996 Raccoon River Regional Park Acquisition $133,365

FY 1997 Raccoon River Park Multi-Purpose Trail $150,000

FY 1998 Raccoon River Park Multi-Purpose Trail $150,000

FY 2002 Westridge Trail $150,000

FY 2007  Jordan Creek Trail Connection $151,667
Recipient: City of Windsor Heights

FY 1993  Greenbelt Trail $100,000

FY 2005 The Missing Link $75,000

Total: $6,379,224

Conservation Education
Recipient: Blank Park Zoo

FY 2008 Learning Environmental Action Program $19,300
Recipient: Des Moines Community Schools

FY 1990 K-5 Science/Social Science Activity Pack $11,748

FY 1996  "Life on the Prairie" $6,019

FY 2001 Global Youth Institute $2,851

Recipient: Des Moines Independent School District

FY 1998 Environmental Curriculum Improvement $26,475
Recipient: Des Moines Parks and Recreation

FY 2004 Rain Garden Tool Kits $20,925

FY 2004  Urban Prairie $20,310
Recipient: Des Moines Playhouse

FY 1994  Ecosystem Education Play for K-3 grades $5,450
Recipient: Des Moines' St. Paul's Church

FY 2010 Parking lot to urban green space $19,582

Recipient: Girl Scouts of Greater lowa
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FY 2014 Teens Go Green & Environmental Explorer
Recipient: Growing Green Communities

FY 2006  Green Infrastructure Strategy Model
Recipient: lowa DNR, Boys & Girls Clubs

FY 2007 Modeling Effective, Long-term Cons. Ed.
Recipient: Johnston Community Schools

FY 1996 "KKids"
Recipient: Metro Arts Alliance
FY 2010 Green Arts Project
FY 2011  GreenArts
Recipient: Metro Arts Alliance of Greater Des Moine

FY 2014  GreenArts
FY 2015 GreenArts

Recipient: Metro Arts Alliance of Greater DSM

FY 2009 Green Arts Project

Recipient: Polk CCB
FY 1994 TV Shorts for Children 6-11 years of age
FY 1994  Urban Environment Education
FY 1995  Urban Environment Education
FY 1995 Education materials
FY 1997 Eco Spies GO WILD in the City
FY 2004  Park Packs
FY 2006 PARTY-on
FY 2007 PARTY-on
FY 2008 Ask the Naturalist Podcast
FY 2010 Utilizing Technology in the Parks
FY 2010 Conservation Videocasts/PSAS

Recipient: Polk County Conservation

FY 2014 Discover Your Watershed
FY 2015 Pollination Celebration

Recipient: Science Center of lowa (SCI)
FY 2015 Collector's Corner

Recipient: Urban Resources and Borderland Alliance
FY 2004 "No Name"

Recipient: West Des Moines Community Schools

FY 1990 KIDS WEST - Env. Program, Child Care Ct
FY 1996 Outdoor Classroom Activities
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$11,654

$35,000

$40,150

$4,500

$20,000
$20,300

$17,000
$24,600

$20,000

$9,000
$11,760
$20,696
$23,627
$26,220
$14,890
$30,080
$31,252
$18,090
$19,586
$20,060

$20,170
$24,680

$33,800

$43,500

$9,028
$10,710



County Conservation

Recipient: County Special REAP Account

FY 1990
FY 1990
FY 1991
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 1994
FY 1995
FY 1995
FY 1996
FY 1996
FY 1997
FY 1997
FY 1998
FY 1998
FY 1999
FY 1999
FY 2000
FY 2000
FY 2001
FY 2001
FY 2002
FY 2002
FY 2003
FY 2003
FY 2004
FY 2004
FY 2005
FY 2005
FY 2006
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2007
FY 2008
FY 2008

Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
Per population allocations
Per population allocations
Per county allocations
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Total: $693,013

$103,057
$9,086
$12,415
$148,546
$6,121
$72,321
$59,035
$4,917
$4,288
$55,203
$58,882
$4,587
$5,527
$68,535
$6,054
$75,202
$75,570
$5,992
$5,785
$69,973
$6,695
$80,903
$6,759
$81,702
$4,680
$61,007
$2,374
$183
$87,642
$6,782
$87,255
$6,705
$7,007
$90,716
$6,901
$88,893
$123,537
$9,627



FY 2009 Per county allocations
FY 2009 Per population allocations
FY 2010 Per population allocations
FY 2010 Per county allocations
FY 2011 Per population allocations
FY 2011  Per county allocations
FY 2012  Per population allocations
FY 2012  Per county allocations
FY 2013 Per population allocations
FY 2013  Per county allocations
FY 2014  Per population allocations
FY 2014  Per county allocations
FY 2015 Per county allocations
FY 2015 Per population allocations

Recipient: Polk CCB

FY 1996  Four Mile Creek Greenway Trail

FY 1999 Engeldinger Marsh - Shaw Acquisition
FY 2008 Chichaqua Bottoms Greenbelt Shaw
FY 2009 Thorn Valley Addition to Chichaqua

Total:

Historical Resource Development

Recipient: Blumenthal Family Foundation

FY 2005  Survey of Hist. Cath.Church Rec. in lowa
Recipient: Bruce Pierce

FY 1995  Preservation of Building, 855-17th St.
Recipient: City of Des Moines

FY 1991 Hist. Dist. Application for Ashby Manor
FY 2010 Fort Des Moines Historic Preservation

Recipient: Craig P. Grenz, Des Moines

FY 1994 Rev. R.W. & Fannie Keeler Home restore
FY 1995 Restore Rev. R.W. & Fannie Keeler house

Recipient: Des Moines Art Center

FY 1998  Archiving the Arts
Recipient: Des Moines Public Library

FY 2009 lowa Oral History Cassettes Preservation
Recipient: Drake University, Cowles Library
FY 2010 Dorman Hundling Silent Motion Picture
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$11,130
$143,433
$139,321
$10,858
$121,335
$9,148
$95,320
$7,362
$88,777
$6,893
$136,528
$9,848
$9,653
$133,940

$175,000
$160,000
$258,860
$67,789
$3,195,659

$1,500

$6,750

$4,000
$46,776

$9,540
$7,112

$11,683

$1,938

$6,000



Recipient: First United Methodist Church

FY 2007  Sanctuary Restoration
FY 2014  South Entry Terrace Retraining Wall

Recipient: Fort Des Moines Museum/ Education Center

FY 2008 Permanent Collection Expension
FY 2009 Preserving Fort Des Moines Collections

Recipient: GIS Section- lowa DNR

FY 2009 Historical Aerial Photography- 1950s
Recipient: Grandview College

FY 1994  Preserve Danish Immigrants Archives
Recipient: Grandview College Danish Immigrant Arch.

FY 2007  Preserving and Creating Manuscripts
Recipient: Historic East Village, Inc.

FY 2009 East Village Gas Station
Recipient: Indigo Dawn LLC

FY 2010 Green and Main, H and H Grocery Store
Recipient: lowa Dept. of General Services

FY 1996 Restore Soldiers' and Sailors' Monument
Recipient: lowa Dept. of Natural Resources

FY 2002 Civilian Conservation Corps Oral History

Recipient: lowa Gold Star Museum, Camp Dodge

FY 2002 Von Ripper artwork matting & framing
Recipient: lowa Library Association

FY 1994  Photograph collection index & conserve
Recipient: lowa Museum Association

FY 2008 Hand's-On, Take-Home, Exhibit/Collection

Recipient: lowa Quilters Guild

FY 1990 Preserving lowa's Quilts & Quiltmaking
Recipient: lowa State Education Association

FY 1998 lowa's County Schools nomination
Recipient: Jeffery L. Campbell, Urbandale

FY 2000 Malin Grocery-roof and foundation work
Recipient: Living History Farms

FY 1990 Pioneer Heritage Interpretation
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$20,000
$40,000

$910
$8,212

$45,085

$5,600

$5,500

$15,000

$38,500

$10,000

$2,405

$850

$8,500

$12,664

$1,100

$4,195

$10,500

$18,630



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY

FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
FY
Recipient:
FY
FY
FY

FY
FY

1991  Living History Farms 1875 Millinery Shop
1994  Roof repair to protect collections

1994 1875 Street Lights for Walnut Hill

1995  Archival materials for quilts & textiles
1996  Maintaining the 1900 Farmhouse

2001  Termite eradication in museum

2001  Walnut Hill Schoolhouse

2002  Walnut Hill Schoolhouse

2004  Oak Grove Preservation Asses. & Worksho
2004  Walnut Hill Schoolhouse

2006  Historic Farm Machinery Preservation

Michael T. Donovan

2001  Gloe-Donovan Residence Repointing
Patrice Kay Beam

1991  Ext. Restoration of Stevenson House
Patrick Fox

1993  Hatton House Exterior restoration
Polk County Auditor's Office

2007  Polk County Land Plat Restoration
Polk County Dept. of General Services

1991  Pres. reformatting & access to records
1992  Archival Records Microfilming
1993  Plans/maps microfilmed/preserved

Polk County Recorder's Office

2010  Document project
2013  Polk County Recorder's Office Vital Record

Ray Fund of the Greater DSM Comm. Foun
2005  Arrangement & Descrip, Ray Coll. Phase 1
River Bend Neighborhood Association

2005 Rachel Ruan House Rehabilitation
2007  Ruan House Emergency Roof Repair

Salisbury House Foundation
2001  Survey for conservation of collections
2004  Salisbury House Rehabilitation
2006  Salisbury House Rehabilitation

2007  Salisbury House Conservation and Testing
2013  Rediscoverig the Weeks Legacy
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$17,500
$3,850
$5,000
$1,500
$5,964
$17,000
$4,483
$5,000
$3,000
$5,000
$10,240

$19,158

$6,285

$14,857

$2,000

$47,750
$15,000
$12,775

$33,800
$14,533

$15,500

$22,100
$15,000

$8,680
$30,000
$16,042
$15,000
$11,900



Recipient: Sherman Hill Association

FY 2008  Sherman Hill Intensive Survey, Eval
FY 2010 Sherman Hill Neighborhood Nat'l Registry

Recipient: Teri Toye, Des Moines
FY 1998 Hatton House Exterior restoration
Recipient: Terrace Hill Foundation

FY 2002 Collection Cataloging
FY 2005  Archiving Terrace Hill Society's History
FY 2008 Historic Path, Water Feature Exploratory

Recipient: Thai Studies Center

FY 1990 Preserving Thai Dam Manuscripts
FY 1992  Thai Dam Manuscript-Preserve & Translate

Recipient: Time Frame Productions, Inc.
FY 1992 Documentary-People/Alaska-Canadian Hwy
Recipient: Trinity United Methodist Church

FY 2004  South Balcony Structural Emergency
FY 2009 Sanctuary Roof Covering Replacement

Recipient: Wallace House Foundation

FY 1990 Phase Il Rehab-Uncle Henry Wallace House
FY 2008 Overall General Collections Needs

Recipient: West Des Moines Historical Society

FY 1994  Jordan House Collections management
FY 2005  Microfilm Newspapers 1893 - Present
FY 2014  Bennett School Restoration
Total:

Land Management

Recipient: Big Creek Recreation Area

FY 2009 Invasive Species removal
Recipient: Big Creek State Park

FY 1992 Rental and Beach Building Construction
FY 1997  Bicycle trail resurfacing

FY 2000 Playground equipment

FY 2007  Drinking fountain and Residence roof
FY 2007  Trails

FY 2008 Trails

FY 2008  Upgrades, repairs

FY 2008 Trails
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$12,420
$12,920

$17,143

$6,800
$1,700
$3,400

$7,250
$6,000

$15,503

$2,700
$20,054

$30,000
$4,176

$1,000
$8,500
$2,500
$873,933

$14,871

$164,285
$137,220
$12,856
$13,485
$112,503
$6,260
$13,485
$65,782



FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY

Open Space
Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:
FY
Recipient:
FY
Recipient:

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010  Sewer hauling
2010  Parking lot, sidewalk upgrades

DNR State Fairgrounds
2014  Building Improvements
State Fairground Building
1998  Replace roof
Walnut Woods State Park

1995 Replace flood-damaged service building
1997  Utilities in new service building

1997  Service building

2007  Replace Fuel Tanks

Total:

Big Creek State Park

1990 Rental and Beach Building Construction
1991  Rental and Beach Building Construction
1992  Ostrem tract

2008  Trails
2008  Wastewater System
2009  Trails

DNR State Fairgrounds
2014  Building Improvements
Paul Errington Marsh

1992  Gordon Estate tract
Polk County Treasurer

1994  Local property tax reimbursement
1995  Local property tax reimbursement
1996  Local property tax reimbursement
1997  Local property tax reimbursement
1998  Local property tax reimbursement
1999  Local property tax reimbursement
2000  Local property tax reimbursement
2001  Local property tax reimbursement
2002  Local property tax reimbursement
2003  Local property tax reimbursement
2004  Local property tax reimbursement
2005  Local property tax reimbursement
2006  Local property tax reimbursement
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$94,750
$6,357

$60,001

$12,422

$30,000
$21,733
$53,000
$16,627
$835,637

$1,320
$14,221
$650
$142,865
$46,928
$10,165

$115,413

$150,323

$4,356
$4,954
$4,790
$4,486
$4,452
$4,996
$5,376
$5,616
$5,426
$5,520
$3,334
$3,458
$3,458



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

Recipient:

FY
FY

Roadside Vegetation

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014

Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement
Local property tax reimbursement

Walnut Woods State Park

2012
2013

Flood Repairs
Lodge Flood Repairs

Recipient: Boy Scout Troop 174

Gateway Planting- Ankeny

Recipient: City of West Des Moines

Historical Society planting

Seed Propagation- Jester Park
Seed

Seed

Equipment- Mulcher
Equipment- Spot Sprayer
Seed- Ankeny

Seeding equipment
Equipment

FY 1991
FY 2000
Recipient: Polk County
FY 1991
FY 1992
FY 1992
FY 1993
FY 1993
FY 1994
FY 2006
FY 2007
FY 2008

Equipment

Soil and Water Enhancement

Recipient: Soil and Water Conservation District

FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1990
1991
1991
1992
1992
1993
1994
1995
1997

Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices
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$3,458
$3,612
$4,266
$4,378
$4,356
$4,750
$4,052
$4,298

$88,268
$2,690
Total: $666,235

$1,022

$528

$1,005

$4,320

$5,782

$1,618

$153

$1,723

$9,500

$3,135

$4,960

Total: $33,748

$3,830
$6,056
$6,234

$700
$3,303
$4,460
$3,630

$509
$1,058



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

1997
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
1999
2000
2000
2000
2001
2001
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2006
2007
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2009
2009
2009
2010
2010

Des Moines Area Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Des Moines Area Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Des Moines Area Urban Water Quality
Des Moines Area Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Central lowa Urban Water Quality
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Central lowa Urban Water Quality
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Central lowa Urban Water Quality
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Camp Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Camp Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation
Camp Creek Watershed

Urban Conservationist Project
Allocations for practices

Four Mile Creek Watershed

Camp Creek Watershed

Forestry & native vegetation
Forestry & native vegetation
Allocations for practices

Urban Conservationist Project
Four Mile Creek Watershed

Camp Creek Watershed
Allocations for practices

Forestry & native vegetation

Page 33

$914
$1,770
$4,914
$1,159
$1,080
$495
$1,569
$35,935
$700
$4,111
$12,019
$12,482
$2,758
$511
$2,700
$2,339
$135
$2,177
$750
$7,968
$1,992
$2,195
$3,000
$7,940
$8,194
$2,010
$8,041
$7,370
$2,457
$11,500
$50,341
$12,648
$36,461
$56,500
$4,780
$3,997
$11,978
$88,671
$43,800
$75,000
$16,993
$4,100



FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY
FY

2010  Camp Creek Watershed $19,500

2010  Four Mile Creek Watershed $39,000
2010  Urban Conservationist Project $88,852
2011  Forestry & native vegetation $3,277
2011  Allocations for practices $12,690
2011  Urban Conservationist Project $82,142
2011  Four Mile Creek NPS Watershed Project $47,150
2011  Big Creek Lake Watershed Project $31,600
2012  Forestry & native vegetation $2,476
2012  Urban Conservationist $81,500
2012  Four Mile Creek NPS Watershed $28,973
2012  Allocations for practices $7,429
2013  Allocations for practices $6,653
2013  Urban Conservationist Project $83,700
2013  Forestry & native vegetation $2,218

Total: $1,123,394

Total REAP Allocations in Polk County $13,800,843
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